
Race

6 Hours of Shanghai

FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 4)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP1 106 1'49.383 179.44:00'31.572Toyota TS030 - HybridToyota Racing7 MWURZ / LAPIERRE 1271  4

LMP1 90 1'49.407 179.44:01'44.097Toyota TS030 - HybridToyota Racing8 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI / SARRAZIN 127 1'12.525 1'12.5252  5

LMP1 100 1'49.066 179.94:00'34.769Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest1 MLOTTERER / TRÉLUYER / FÄSSLER 126 1 Laps 1 Laps3  6

LMP1 76 1'49.439 179.34:01'01.702Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest2 MKRISTENSEN / DUVAL / McNISH 125 2 Laps 1 Laps4  5

LMP1 65 1'52.721 174.14:02'21.016Lola B12/60 Coupé - ToyotaRebellion Racing12 MBELICCHI / BECHE / PROST 123 4 Laps 2 Laps5  4

LMP2 76 1'57.205 167.44:00'43.784Morgan - NissanOAK Racing24 DPLA / HEINEMEIER HANSSON / BRUNDLE 118 9 Laps 5 Laps6  4

LMP2 80 1'56.375 168.64:01'01.636Oreca 03 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / MARTIN / CONWAY 118 9 Laps 17.8527  4

LMP2 73 1'57.893 166.53:59'56.523Morgan - NissanOAK Racing35 DBAGUETTE / GONZALEZ / PLOWMAN 117 10 Laps 1 Laps8  5

LMP2 104 1'58.003 166.34:01'17.478Oreca 03 - NissanDelta-ADR25 DGRAVES / KERR / DOLBY 117 10 Laps 1'20.9559  4

LMP2 106 1'57.414 167.14:01'29.351Zytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 DSHULZHITSKIY / LUX / WIRDHEIM 117 10 Laps 11.87310  4

LMP2 95 2'00.299 163.14:00'37.222Morgan - NissanOAK Racing45 DNICOLET / IHARA / CHENG 114 13 Laps 3 Laps11  4

LMP2 79 1'58.247 166.04:00'38.301Lotus T128Lotus32 DHOLZER / KRAIHAMER / CHAROUZ 113 14 Laps 1 Laps12  5

LMGTE Pro 4 2'05.795 156.04:01'21.852Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MKOBAYASHI / VILANDER 112 15 Laps 1 Laps13  3

LMGTE Pro 3 2'05.490 156.44:01'55.132Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MTURNER / MÜCKE 112 15 Laps 33.28014  4

LMGTE Pro 87 2'05.389 156.53:59'04.666Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing99 MLAMY / SENNA / STANAWAY 111 16 Laps 1 Laps15  4

LMGTE Pro 4 2'06.140 155.64:00'45.154Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MBRUNI / FISICHELLA 111 16 Laps 1'40.48816  4

LMGTE Pro 94 2'06.104 155.64:00'47.495Porsche 911 RSRPorsche AG Team Manthey92 MLIEB / LIETZ 111 16 Laps 2.34117  4

LMGTE Pro 111 2'05.378 156.54:00'49.176Porsche 911 RSRPorsche AG Team Manthey91 MBERGMEISTER / PILET 111 16 Laps 1.68118  4

LMGTE Am 91 2'06.284 155.44:02'04.786Ferrari F458 Italia8 Star Motorsports81 MPOTOLICCHIO / AGUAS / RIGON 111 16 Laps 1'15.61019  3

LMGTE Am 87 2'06.631 155.04:01'01.541Porsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut76 MNARAC / VERNAY / PALTTALA 110 17 Laps 1 Laps20  3

LMGTE Am 35 2'07.340 154.14:01'39.387Chevrolet Corvette C6-ZR1Larbre Competition50 MBORNHAUSER / CANAL / REES 110 17 Laps 37.84621  3

LMGTE Am 75 2'08.124 153.24:01'51.917Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing96 MCAMPBELL-WALTER / ADAM / HALL 110 17 Laps 12.53022  3

LMGTE Am 6 2'06.891 154.64:01'54.280Porsche 911 GT3 RSRProton Competition88 MRIED / RODA / RUBERTI 109 18 Laps 1 Laps23  4

LMGTE Am 89 2'07.115 154.44:00'34.962Ferrari F458 ItaliaKrohn Racing57 MKROHN / JÖNSSON / MEDIANI 108 19 Laps 1 Laps24  3

LMGTE Am 82 2'07.019 154.54:02'06.811Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse61 MGERBER / GRIFFIN / CIOCI 108 19 Laps 1'31.84925  4

LMGTE Am 9 2'07.089 154.43:38'27.212Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 MNYGAARD / POULSEN / THIIM 100 27 Laps 8 Laps26  3

LMP2 91 1'58.156 166.13:23'38.339Lotus T128Lotus31 DWEEDA / LIUZZI / BOUCHUT 93 34 Laps 7 Laps27  5

LMP2 6 1'58.651 165.44:01'19.459Oreca 03 - NissanPecom Racing49 MPEREZ COMPANC / MINASSIAN / KAFFER 44 83 Laps 49 Laps28  4
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